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RSN/NSN 

V026-99-1391164-1l77 
V026-99-9778418-8431 
V053-99-1322783-2792 
V026-99-4150983-0993 

V021-99-4331791-1802 
V021-99-4331803-1814 
V026-99-1385722-5735 
V026-99-1351196-1l99 

V026-99-1 222622-2624) 
V026-99-1307054 ) 

V026-99-9784465-6571 ) 
V026-99-41 58002 ) 
V026-99-4158259 ) 
V026-99-1307056 ) 
V026-99-9785480-5510 
V026-99-1306072 
V026-99-1306073 
V026-99-1306074 
V026-99-1306075 
V026-99-4157999 
V026-99-4158000 
V026-99-4158001 
V026-99-1326601-6618 
V026-99-4151 025-1 035 
V026-99-1309400-9406 
V026-99-9784525-4554 

V026-99-1324032-4061 
V026-99-4151122-1l26 
V026-99-425303-3530 

V091-99-4163980 
V091-99-4163981 
V091-99-1324638 
V079-99-1325003 

V091-99-4163987 

V079-99-4163988 
V091-99-4163989 
V091-99-4163990 

• Description 

Cap,plastic,detach top - Capt and Cdr 
Cap detachable top,Chaplains 
Coat,overall,DentalOfficers 
Collar,winged 

Collar ,stiff sty le 1 special size 
Collar,stiff style 2 special size 
Cover,for cap,poly/cotton stone 
* Cummerbund,black 

Gaiters,leather,black 

* Gloves,brown cape 

Jacket, bush Officers white, PV,NP 
Gold lace,1I4 inch 
Gold lace,3/8 inch 
Gold lace,9116 inch 
Gold lace,13/4 inch 
Peak, for cap,Flag Rank 
Peak, for cap,Capt and Cdr 
Peak, for cap,Chaplain's 

* Shirt,evening,collar attached 
Shirt,evening,stiff-fronted 
Shirt Officers tropical NP 
* Shoes,black leather,Officers 

Shoes,tropical,Officers 
*Tie,evening,double-ended 
Vest, gylllnasium, various 

< 
< 

< 

< 

> 

> 
0 
< 
< 
< 
< 
> 

VAT 
Excl 

D of Q Price 
£ 

, , 

Ea 47.62 
Ea 34.06 
Ea 9.07 
Ea 1.63 

Ea 2.61 
Ea 2.61 
Ea 5.60 
Ea 9.96 

Pr 33.81 

Pr 14.90 

Ea 32.30 
De 0.48 
De 0.54 
De 0.76 
De 2.58 
Ea 40.52 
Ea 21.03 
Ea 4.58 
Ea 15.27 
Ea 26.67 
Ea 10.22 
Pr 43.73 
Pr 34.21 
Ea 5.13 
Ea 3.74 

Cap and Beret Badges 
Cap badge,Chaplain's,emb Ea 5.74 
Cap badge.RN Offcer's,emb < Ea 8.42 
Beret badge.RN Chaplain's emb < Ea 4.98 
Beret badge,RN Officers,metal Ea 4.67 

Flying Badges 
Flying badge,Pilot's,plain < Ea 4.03 
Flying badge,Pilot's,brooch < Ea 4.03 
Flying badge,Pilot's,piain (min) < Ea 4.03 
Flying badge,Pilot's,brooch (min) < Ea 4.03 

L ._ E 

VAT 
17.5 
% 
£ 

8.33 
5.96 
1.59 
0.29 

0.46 
0.46 
0.98 
1.74 

5.92 

2.61 

5.65 
-

0.08 
0.09 
0.13 
0.45 

7.09 
3.68 
0.80 
2.67 

4.67 
1.79 
7.65 

5.99 
0.90 
0.65 

1.00 
1.47 

0.87 
0.82 

0.71 
0.71 
0.71 
0.71 

" 

VAT 
Incl 

Price 
£ 

55.95 
40.02 
10.66 
1.92 

3.07 
3.07 
6.58 
11.70 

39.73 

17.51 

37.95 
0.56 
0.63 
0.89 
3.03 
47.61 

24.71 
5.38 

17.94 
31.34 
12.01 
51.38 

40.20 
6.03 
4.39 

6.74 

9.89 
5.85 
5.49 

4.74 
474 
4.74 

74 

3 



RSN/NSN 

V091-99-4163991 
V091-99-4163992 

Description 

Flying badge,Observer's,plain 
Flying badge,Observer's,brooch 

VAT VAT 
Excl 17.5 

D of Q Price % . 
£ £ 

• 

< Ea 4.03 o.n 
< Ea 4.03 o.n 

VAT 
Incl 

Price 
£ 

4.74 

4.74 

d CVL RN,RNR and RCNC 
Shoulder .Ba ges,. Ilranch and Dental branch where appropriate) 

(including Medical Branch, Medlcal Servues 

Admiral Pr 12.97 2.27 15.24 

V079- 99-978-8918 

Vice Admiral 
Rear Admiral 
Commodore 
Captain 
Commander 

Lieutenant Commander 

Lieutenant 
Sub Lieutenant 

White OUT 

< 
< 
< 
> 
> 

> 
> 
> 

Pr 
Pr 

Pr 

Pr 

Pr 

Pr 

Pr 

Pr 

Pr 

Shoulder Straps,gold Lace, RN,RNR and RCNC 

12.12 2.12 14.24 
11.27 1.97 13.24 
10.42 1.82 12.24 
9.57 1.67 11.24 
8.72 1.53 10.25 
7.87 1.38 9.25 
7.02 1.23 8.25 
6.14 1.07 7.21 

5.73 1.00 6.73 

(including Medical Branch ,Medical Services Branch and Dental Branch where appropiate) 

V079-99-4164069 Admiral Pr 20.96 3.67 
V079-99-4164070 Vice Admiral Pr 19.12 3.35 
V079-99-41640n Rear Admiral Pr 17.99 3.15 
V079-99-4164072 Commodore Pr 17.66 3.09 
V079-99-4164075 Captain > Pr 13.12 2.30 
V079-99-4164078 Commander Pr 12.56 2.20 
V079-99-4164082 Lieutenant Commander Pr 12.35 2.16 V079-99-4164086 Lieutenant Pr 10.65 1.86 V079-99-4164090 Sub-Lieutenant Pr 10.04 1.76 

V079- 99-978-8917 Shoulder Flash - White OUT 
0.15 Pr 0.87 

Rank Insigllia for RN and RNR Chaplains 
V079-99-1241118 

Shoulder badges,Chaplain's 0 Pr 12.80 2.24 V079-99-1303125 
Shoulder badges,Chaplain's,NP 

Pr 23.01 4.03 V079-99-4164151 
Shoulder straps,Chaplain's 

Pr 27.29 4.78 < 

Rank Insignia for Midshipmen 
V079-99-1323 22 Shoulder badges,Midshlpman's > Pr 7.23 1.27 

079-99-4164149 Shoulder straps,Midshlpman's > Pr 099 

ese artic es may be taken up by RN ratIngs and RM ranks entitled to wear them 

24.63 

22.47 

21.14 

20.75 

15.42 

14.76 

14.51 

12.51 

11.80 

1.02 

15.04 

27.04 

32.07 

8.50 

6.67 

643 

• 
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RSN/NSN Description 

V066-99-1399089 Cloth,twill,polycstcr,black 

V034 -99-124 2306 Hat Band,Commodore 

V034-99-1 242307 lInt Band,Capt and Cdr 

ANNEX E 

Retail Sale Price of Seamens' Clothing 

Wit.h effect from 1 April 1995 

RSN/NSN Description 

Materials 

HatBands 

VAT VAT 
Excl 17.5 

D of Q Price % 
£ £ 

Mr 2.05 0.36 

Ea 15.41 2.70 
Ea 15.41 2.70 

VAT 
Incl 

Price 
£ 

2.41 

18.11 

18.11 

VAT VAT VAT 
Excl 17.5 Incl 

D of Q Price 
£ 

% 
£ 

Price 
£ 

Clothing and small items 
V021-99-1305316 Bag,Linen 0 Ea 0.98 0.17 1.15 
V021-99-9787098 Bag,Linen, NP soiled < Ea 1.39 0.24 1.63 
V021-99-5717312 Bag,travelling Ea 33.47 5.86 39.33 V021-99-1323966-3968 Belt,RN,Navy Blue Ea 4.77 0.83 5,60 V021-99-1326008 Case,suit NP Ea 51.98 9.10 61.08 V021-99-4331791-1814 Collar,stiff styles 1 and 2 Ea 1.97 0.34 2.31 V021-99-1376137-6152 Collar, WhIte ,semi -stiff 0 Ea 0.93 0.16 1.09 V021·99·1389399·9402 Gloves,AM knitted,wool/nylon Blue Pr 1.50 0.26 1.76 V021-99-9784399-4403 ) JerseY,seaman's bluo 

< Ea 13.12 2.30 15.42 -1306260) 

V058-99-1399027.9029 Jersey ,sports, White 
< En ) V021 99.5712790-92 Jersey ,sport.'1, White 

En ) V058-99.1399012_901" Jcrl:!ey,SporLs,Durk Greon 
< En ) 11.53 2.02 13.55 VUl!1·99 1389!J07 -Of} Jcrsey,aponB,lJal'k Greon 
< 1';1\ ) V058 !l9·1 :399015-9017 Joral'y,slJonH,Liuht (,roen 
< Jt;1l ) V021 99 ] :i8991 0 ll! 

Jcn';('y,RporLs,L1ght Cr'eel! 
l~n ) 

V040 99 1 :l42828 
Kit Bag S('aman's 

gl 2!).7·1 .20 V021 99 9757403 Kllili CIII )l NI' 
0 1-:ll 7.1 () V021 9 l'~()v32{J LUllyunl,k nifi.> 

J~u 0. (it; M ug ,1.10 I YJlfllpy h'II(',<: I'( 11 > I~II 0.:11 () 
Pllluw Iip.l'UtLflll,llIq.(1 1I 1111111 I'kl d 

14; , hi )7 
8 



RSN/NSN 

V021-99-5712296 
V021-99-5712297 
V021-99-1379031 

V021-99-1241131-1133) 
V021-99-97844044408) 
V021·99-1306281 -6283) 

V021-VC-0004489-4496 
V021-99-1225432-5446 
V021-99-9777503-7519 
V021-99-1304455-4459 
V021-99-1304446-4450 
V021-99-1306301-6307 
V021-99-1305785-5788 
V021-99-9421892-1895 
V021-99-1309550-9556 

V021-99-9421936-1938 
V021-99-1309542-9548 

V021-99-9738402 

7210-99-9422278) 

721 0-99-1 299928) 

7210-99-9422279 

V022-99-464 3237 -3251 
V022·99-9752550-2576 
V022-99-9753663-89 

V022-99-1372ii34 

V022 997372207233) 

V022·99 1305363 ) 

9 4167 u2 7975 

1 7 7 7 

V 

Description 

Ribbon,cap,named,rayon letters 
Ribbon,cap,named,wirc letters 
Scarf,Black viscose 

Shirt,knitted,cook's 

Shirt, Foodhandlers 
Shirt,soft,Whitc,o/sized neckband 
Shirt,White,poly/cott,collar att NP 
Shorts,mans,PT,White NP 
Sborts,mans,PT,Blue NP 

Socks,men's, thin, woollnylon,Black 
Socks,men's, woollnylon,Black, thick 

Socks,wool,thin,White,patt A2 
Stockings, Mens, Thin, 
WoollNylon, White 
Stockings,wool,thin,Blue,patt A22 
Stockings, Mens, Thin, 
WoollNylon, Blue 
Tie,Black,polyester 

Towel,bath,terry cotton T341 

Towel,hand,tcrry cotton 

T342 and T342A 

VAT VAT VAT 
Excl 17.5 Incl 

D of Q Price % 
£ £ 

o Ea 1.09 0.19 
Ea 1.23 0.22 
Ea 3.28 0.57 

< Ea 3.47 0.61 

< Ea 12.29 2.15 
Ea 10.17 1.78 

< Ea 8.48 1.48 
Pr 4.19 0.73 
Pr 4.04 0.71 

< Pr 1.30 0.23 

< Pr 1.95 0.34 

0 Pr 2.00 0.35 

> Pr 3.26 0.57 

0 Pr 1.96 0.34 

> Pr 3.06 0.54 

Ea 1.27 0.22 

Ea 10.67 1.87 

Ea 5.10 0.89 

Price 
£ 

1.28 
1.45 
3.85 

4.08 

14.44 
11.95 
9.96 
4.92 
4.75 
1.53 
2.29 
2.35 
3.83 

2.30 
3.60 

1.49 

12.54 

5.99 

Beret,Blue RN 
Footwear and Headgear 

Ea 5.71 1.00 6.71 
62.66 
2:...63 
3.51 

Boots,ankle with leather he Is 
Boots,unklc DMS 
Cup,Blue,working 

'up,platltic,CIU::Is 11 

'ap,pla tic,UN dl tlchubl top 
( p,top pi • 

tit' 

I. I lld, 1. ,11 uth ,'M .~ 
' nd 1 ,1 th r P , I 

Pr 
o Pr 

En 

En 
E 

1 I' 

Pr 

53.33 9.33 
19.26 3.37 
2.9~) 0.52 

9.Hfi 1.74 11. 9 

L 3.Hi .) 10 1 .... 
II 

• 0 1 7 

177 



V022.9. -fl17547S·5. 01 ) 
V022·99-9779663-96t;5) 

V022.99·132lt'S9·1695 
\'022.99.1305324.53a7 
\,022·\'('-0003984-3996 

\'022.99·1379193-920 ) 
\'022·99-789097, ) 

\'023·99·1377139 

\'023·99-1324502-4504 
V023-99·130538·j·5415 

\'023·99·1307550-7560 

V023-99·9784409-4416) 
V023-99-1372074 ) 

V023·99·1307608· 7616 

V023-99.1324421·4465) 
V 023-99·8691737-1744) 

V023·99·1306099·6105 
V023·99·1306091-6098 

V023·99·9786798·6814 
V023·99·1379269·9289 
V023·99.1304545-4566 
\'023·99.1301137.1144 
V023-99·1309407.9414 

'023·99-13659 6-6002 
V023 99·1304U90.4723 

023·9 ·9785022.5055 
V023 913091799212 

0239 1324849-4 78 

023 ) 

D scription 

Sho('s,B1nck llllt.hcr DM::"/PMS 

Sho('s,!O'lllnnsiulll,Whit(' 0 
0 Sh(ws,gymnnsiulll,Whitt'. NP 

Sho('s.gym,Whitc,Shlldow 1 

VAT 
Excl 

D of Q Pr! 
£ 

Pr 19.33 

Pr 4.07 

Pr 4.84 

PI' 8.23 

Sho('s,WhitC',cnnvlls PVC solcd < Pr 21.70 

Blue Unifol'm 
Collar.scRml'n's Bluo.poly/cott En 1.83 

(Royal ncht only) 

Collar, seamen's Blue modernised En 4.00 

Jacket,double breasted,Clnss I > En 50.76 

and Class 111 anodised buttons 

J aeket, wind proof RN ,NP En 20.05 

Jersey.man's,heavy,Navy Blue Ea 11.80 
Jersey,man's,heavy wool, Ea 10.88 
v·neck, Navy Blue 

Jumper,Class 11 diagonal serge Blue < En 36.35 

Overcoat,anodised buttons 0 En 81.20 
Overcoat,Horn buttons 0 En 81.20 
Overcoat Mans RN Ratings 0 En 141.94 
Raincoat,man's RN 0 En 33.38 
Raincoat,man's RN,NP En 52.23 
Shirt,blue, working,l<'R,poly/cott > ~!I 10.69 
Shirt,Mens, Work Or, RN, Ea 25.26 
Nomcx FR,l3luc 

TrouSPl'S,bluc,polyt'stcl'/cotLon 0 PI' 10.63 
Trouscrs,Blue,wkg,l<'R poly/cott 

> Pr 1 :J.85 
TroUI:wrs, w kg, worHtt'd/pol Y ,B I lie 

1'1" 21,87 
'frs,Mt'lls,Wkl; Dl-,J{N,Noll\eX 

1'1' 
'1 rs.Cluss I ulld 11 I diuN twr~t' IJlu,' Pr 

11 di ' ~,. 'l Blul IllOd 1 r 2 0 

VAT 
17.5 
% 
£ 

3.38 

0.71 
0.85 

1.44 

3.80 

0.32 

0.70 

8.88 

3.51 

2.07 

1.90 

6.36 

14.21 

14.21 

24.84 

5.84 

9.14 

1.87 

4.42 

1.86 
2,.12 

.8.\ 

7.11 

7 

VAT 
lnel 

Price 
£ 

22.71 

4.78 

5.69 

9.67 

25,50 

2,15 

4,70 

59.64 

23.56 

13.87 

12.78 

42.71 

95.41 

95.41 

166.78 

39.22 

61.37 

12.56 

29.68 

12.49 

16.27 
25.70 

.17.76 
• 260 

27 



R N/N N 

T02:J·~)9·1 3059b, -5980 

'01:l-99 7122' 8·' :l:J1 
V023-99·1 ;107788·7798) 
02:l-99-9789~ 80) 

T024·99·9785281-5318 
V024-99·1305194-5200 
VO' 4.99-9785512-55:39 

V024-99-9785568-5595 

V024-99-1241786·1804) 
V024-99·7890420 ) 

V024-99·1379163·9190 
V024-99-9785145-5178 

V024-99-9785213·5246 

V02-1-99-8692352-2391 

VAT VAT 
Excl 17,5 

o cription o of Q Pric % 

Trou 1'1"8, Foodh nlll 1'8, ottOIl I r 
11 III form, I 11 El 

V ('st COlt.OIl u ni lilTm l1NP > E 

Whit and Tropicalllnifonn 
.Jumper, In ~ 11, Whit.e PV < F. 
Shirt,mnllll,tropicnl White,NI 
Shorts, Man., white, PV 

Shorts,Working,P ,Blue > Pr 

Shorts,B1ue,drill,tropical o Pr 

Shorts,White drill,tropiClll,NP 0 Pr 
Trs, OfTrS/ClaHs I & 111, Whit PV > Pr 
Trousers.Class 11 Whilep\·r < Pr 
Bush Jacket OffrslClnss 1&111 White PV E 

(no price yet-to be introduc d Aug 95) 

£ £ 

74 
487 
403 

2495 

7.22 
10.80 

.39 

11.78 

11.70 
19.78 
17.(i8 

0.71 

.37 
1.26 
1. 
1. 7 

2.06 

2.05 
3.46 
3.08 

GYlIlnastic clothing for to PT In tructors only 
V058-99-4331885 Bclt,clastic,gymnnsium En 8.31 
V058-99-943536-1538 Swenter,White En 11.02 

Loan Clothing 
V042-99-9735001 Apron,foodho.ndler's < En 2.86 

V042-99-5713496-3505 Cap,cook's,Clo.ss 11 0 En 1.42 

V042-VC-0005073-5075 Hat,Cooks,Cotton Drill < Ea 2.33 

V055-99-1304638-4646 Coat,overall mcn's,Khaki > En 11.52 

Material Buttons Fasteners 

V066-99-9730787 
V066-99-9730644 

V066-99-1302693 

V066-99-1369632) 

V066-99-1372398) 

V066-99-1323627 

V066-99-8691196 
V066-99-9730673 
V066-99-1352929 

V066·99·l320614 

Braid,Black,worsted,l 5/8 " 

Buckle,2 prong, anodised 
(for bush jackets) 

Button,anodised 1 1/8" 

Buttons,anodised 7/8 & 9116 " 

Buttons,anodised,cuff 7/8 " 
Buttons anodised pocket 301 igne 
Button,plastic,Black,4 holc,27 line 
Button,plo.stic,White,7/8 inch 

Button,polycstcr,Blue,2 holc,26 line 

Mr 0.64 

Ea 0.64 

Ea 0.52 

Ea 0.32 

< En 0.26 

Ea 0.22 

Ea 0.01 

En 0.04 

En 0.01 

1.45 

1.93 

0.50 
0.25 
0041 
2.02 

0.1 1 
0.11 

0.09 

0.06 

0.05 
0.04 
0.00 
0.01 
0.00 

VAT 
Inel 

Pric 
£ 

,7 

6.1 
4.74 

29.32 
8.48 
12 9 
9 6 

13.84 

13.75 
23.24 
20.66 

9.76 

12.95 

3.36 
1.67 
2.74 
13.54 

0.75 
0.75 

0.61 

0.38 

0.31 
0.26 
0.01 
0.05 

0.01 

11 



RS NSN 

\'066-99-7667176 
\'066-99-9730743 
\'066-99-77 9125 

\'066-99-4335897/99 ) 
\"066-99-4335901 /03) 

\'066-99-9773313 
\'066-99-1368021 
\"066-99-5717331 

V095-99-1309814 
V095-99-4164259 
V095-99-4164260 
V095-99-1323570 

V091-99-1309391 
V091-99-4164254 
V091-99-4164256 
V083-99-4164258 

V083-99-4164261 
V083-99-41 64264) 
V083-99-4164265) 

V083-99-4164267 
V083-99-4164269 

V066-99-9739987 -9991 
V066-99-9739998-0002 

V091-99-4164239 

12 

VAT 
E cl 

VAT 
17.5 

Description 
D of Q Price % 

Button.polycster.Black.2 hole.22 line 
Hook.waist.bclt.for bush jacket 
Fastencr.slide,for travelling bag 

Fastener,slide,for trousers. Black 

Ring.split,Brass 
Tape,\Vhite,blcachcd,l in NF306!1 
Webbing,wstd.Blue,25mm NF1501 

En 
Ea 

< Ea 

En 

< Ea 
o Mr 

Mr 

Badges and Medal Ribbons,etc 
Beret Badges 

Badge,Berct,Metal,WO,NP 
CPO,metal 
PO,metal 
Junior rates,metal 

Cap Badges 
Badge,Cap,RN,WO,NP 
CPO,Gold 
PO Gold 
Badge cap Class 111 

Flashes 
Embroidered,Gold 
Embroidered,other than Gold 

< 

< 
< 
< 

Good Conduct Badges 
1 Stripe,Gold 

1 Stripe,fabric,Blue,Red,orWhite < 

2 Stripes,Fabric,Blue < 
3 Stripes,fabric,Blue < 

Ea 
Ea 

Ea 
Ea 

Ea 
Ea 

Ea 

Ea 

Ea 
Ea 

Ea 

Ea 

Se 
Se 

B h 
Medal & Medal Ribbon Brooches 

rooc ,medal 
Ea 

Brooch,medal ribbon 

PO.Gold 

< Ea 

Rate Badges 
Arm Badge 

> Ea 

£ £ 

0.01 
0.01 
1.50 

0.31 

0.03 

0.07 
0.22 

1.83 
1.77 

1.91 
0.75 

5.69 
5.11 

4.78 

0.86 

4.95 

0.47 

1.49 

0.62 

1.12 

1.68 

0.63 

0.41 

4.03 

0.00 
0.00 
0.26 

0.05 

0.01 

0.01 

0.04 

0.32 
0.31 

0.33 

0.13 

1.00 
0.89 

0.84 

0.15 

0.87 
0.08 

0.26 

0.11 

0.20 

0.29 

0.11 
0.07 

0.71 

VAT 
lnel 

Price 
£ 

0.01 
0.01 
1.76 

0.36 

0.04 

0.08 

0.26 

2.15 
2.08 

2.24 

0.88 

6.69 

6.00 

5.62 

1.01 

5.82 
0.55 

1.75 

0.73 

1.32 

1.97 

0.74 

0.48 

4.74 

• 



RSN/NSN 

V091-99-4164244 

V083-99-4164242 ) 
V087 -99-4164241 ) 
V087 -99-4164246) 
V083-99-4164247) 

V095-99-1361761 
V095-99-1242815 
V095-99-1242814 

V091-99-1309315 
V091-99-1361759 
V096-99-4165518 
V095-99-9788104 
V095-99-1390960 

V091-99-1309318 
V083-99-1326490 
V083-99-1326491 
V083-99-1326492 

• 

VAT VAT VAT 
Excl 17.5 Incl 

Description D of Q Price % 

£ £ 

Leading Rate,Gold > Ea 4.03 0.71 
PO & Ldg Rate,emb other than gold < Ea 0.94 0.16 

PO and Leading Rate printed ° Ea 0.59 0.10 

PO and Leading Rate,printed ° Ea 0.59 0.10 

Collar Badges 
WO,metal 
CPO,metal 
PO,metal 

° Ea 
° Ea 
° Ea 

Cuff and Wrist Badges 
Badge,Cuff,Miniature,WO,NP Ea 
WO,Gold Ea 
WO,metal < Ea 
Wrist, metal, Coxswains > Ea 
Strap,wrist,leather,White < Ea 

Shoulder Badges 
Badge,Shoulder,RN WO,NP > Pr 
CPO,Gold rayon > Pr 
PO,Red rayon > Pr 
Leading Rate,Red rayon > Pr 

0.87 
0.87 
0.87 

3.40 
5.49 
1.23 
2.05 
2.32 

2.47 
2.47 
2.47 
2.47 

Branch, skill & other special Badges & Junior Badges 
Embroidered,other than Gold Ea 0.61 

Embroidered,gold,single 
# Basic device,without stars or crown > Ea 2.36 
# Basic device and one star > Ea 3.56 
# Basic device and two stars > Ea 3.90 
# Basic device and crown > Ea 4.16 

Embroidered Gold Branch Badges in pairs for CPO's 
# Basic device and crown Pr 7.21 

Spare Crowns,stars & Letters,for addition to badges 
Embroidered,Gold Ea 1.71 
Embroidered,other than Gold Ea 0.25 
Printed Ea 0.14 

0.15 
0.15 
0.15 

0.60 
0.96 
0.22 
0.36 
0.41 

0.43 
0.43 
0.43 
0.43 

0.11 

0.41 
0.62 
0.68 
0.73 

1.26 

0.30 
0.04 
0.02 

Price 
£ 

4.74 
1.10 

0.69 

0.69 

1.02 
1.02 
1.02 

4.00 
6.45 
1.45 
2.41 
2.73 

2.90 
2.90 
2.90 
2.90 

0.72 

2.77 
4.13 
4.58 
4.89 

8.47 

2.01 
0.29 
0.16 

13 
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RSN/NSN Description 

VAT VAT VAT 
Excl 17.5 Incl 

D of 0 Price 
£ 

% Price 
£ £ 

Rnte badgcs (tic,pin,metal) 
1.51j 0.27 1.81 < go 

Y095·99·1326185 CPO NNfEN(G) 
< I~a 1.54 0.27 1.81 PO NNIEN(G) Y095·99·1326186 

Category badges 

Y091·99-4165400 Nursing(Red Cross),embd Red 

and Gold on Blue 

V083·99·1305100 Nursing (Red Cross),embd 

Red on White 

Y083·99·1384 94 4 Flash,QARNNS(R)Red on Blue 

Y034·99-4145234 Belt plate, naval nurse 

ANNEX H 

Retail Sale Price of Female Ratings' Clothing 

With effect from 1 April 1995 

1. May also be taken up by 

< go 2.a6 0.41 2.77 

< Ea 0.57 0.10 0.67 

< Ea 0.51 0.09 0.60 

< Ea 9.24 1.62 10.86 

2. Female ratings may take up appropriate items in the Seaman's List 

RSN/NSN 

V035·W-13(Jl7.51 

V035-99-4199943) 
Vc)'" ~ (or, • r r "f'81 'J:.)'*..,::I- J :l~'J J ) 

V03-5-':f.1-41 '5B2J:~ 82:::4 ) 
W,.~r..-9'd. 7B~(J'.j72 ) 

"-5Jj j 18fJ'j{j41-!)(~~ 

I -9';'J--97'~'5 44 (.tf) 

Description 

Clothing and smaJI itelJ18 
Bag,shwlder,plastic,Black 

Bag,shoulder,plastic, WhitA;: 

ElrJ1lFh,., mml.:f,Wlt S,N.!' 

Dre8l:!.trf)P1(;:JI, Wh u; 

,1(:;) t l~r 

o of 0 

Ea 

< Ea 

VAT VAT VAT 
Excl 17.5 lncl 
Price 

£ 

1a.07 

14.99 

7.45 

7:16 

11 19 
121 

% 
£ 

2.29 
2.62 

l.ao 

1 H6 

Price 
£ 

15.36 
17.61 

8.75 

9.11 



VAT VAT 

RSN/NSN Description 
Excl 17.5 

D of Q Price % 
£ £ 

V035-99-4158225-8236 ) 
V035-99-7890973) Hat.tricorne < Ea 46.71 8.17 

V035-99-4158237-8248 ) 

V035-99-7890974 ) Hat,tricome,cover for < Ea 5.19 0.91 
V035-99-1325026-5032 Jersey,heavy wool, women's < Ea 13.57 2.37 
V035-99-1321251-1276 Jumper, white, Junior Ratings < Ea 27.31 4.78 
V035-99-4145017-5036 Overcoat 0 Ea 95.42 16.70 
V035-99-1305416-5430 Raincoat, women's,NP < Ea 59.16 10.35 
V035-99-9779873-9883 Shirt womens Blue NP 0 Ea 8.12 1.42 
V035-99-1322829-2832 Shirt,women's PT White < Ea 5.60 0.98 
V035-99-9779855 -9870 Shirt"white,poly/cott,collar att NP 0 Ea 7.62 1.33 
V035-99-9786263-6278 Shirt,women's,white,lg sI collar att < Ea 8.57 1.50 
V035-99-1305102-5112 Shirt,women's,sh sl,White,NP < Ea 8.38 1.47 
V035-99-9772102-2144 Shoes,Black,leather ,NP < Pr 30.89 5.41 
V035-99-1386500-6535 Shoes,White canvas,leather sole,NP < Pr 37.22 6.51 
V035-99-9785961-5969 Skirt,PT, Navy 0 Ea 6.34 1.11 
V035-99-9786654-6675 Trol1sers,white,Tropical,womens > Pr 12.18 2.13 
V035-99-9786744-6765 Shorts. white, Tropical. wom.ens > Pr 11.68 2.04 

V035-99-9786770-6791 Shorts,blue,Tropical, womens Pr 9.57 1.67 

V035-99-97784 77 -8493 Slacks, diagonal serge,Blue 0 Pr 13.70 2.40 

V035-99-9786698-6718 Slacks,women's,diagonal serge Pr 21.62 3.78 

V035-99-9787549-7585 Jacket. Womens.Blue Dia Serge > Ea 22.66 3.97 

V035-99-1309947 -9968 Skirt,diagonal serge,Blue < Ea 14.73 2.58 

V035-99-9786676-6697 Slacks, Womens, Polyester/worsted Pr 21.79 3.81 

V035-99-9753990-3997 Shirt, No.8,Cotton FR,Blue < Ea 11.21 1.96 

V035-99-9754001-4022 Slacks,Working,No.8,Cotton,Blue Pr 13.03 2.28 

Special items of kit for female ratings sel ving in the Physical Tiaining and 

V035-99-1370044 

V035-99-1366668-6680 

Branch 

Sweater,Pl'l,White 

Skirt,Pl'l,White 

o Ea 22.29 3.90 

o Ea 6.33 1.11 

VAT 
Ind 

Price 
£ 

54.88 

6.10 
15.94 
32.09 
112.12 
69.51 
9.54 
6.58 
8.95 
10.07 
9.85 
36.30 
43.73 
7.45 
14.31 
13.72 
11.24 
16.10 
25.40 
26.63 
17.31 
25.60 
13.17 
15.31 

26.19 
7.44 

Special items of kit for female ratings serving as Dental Hygienists and Dental So i gery 

V035-99-1325470-5478 
Assistant 

Tunic, White,polyester/cotton o Ea 14.18 2.48 

Special items of Kit for female ratings serving as Cooks 
V035-99-2255364 

V035-99-1307897 -7912 
V035-99-1307914-7930 
V035-99-1308305-8317 

Cap foodhandler long hair Ea 3.07 
Jacket,foodhandlers Ea 7.52 

Trousers,foodhsndlers 

Shoes safety cooks 

• 

Pr 

> Pr 

9.30 
27.00 

0.54 
1.32 

1.63 
4.73 

16.66 

3.61 
8.84 
10.93 
31.73 

21 
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